505459139 05/03/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5505942

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	04/29/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARSON-DELLOSA PUBLISHING, LLC	
Street Address:	Street Address: 7027 ALBERT PICK ROAD	
Internal Address:	dress: SUITE 300	
City:	City: GREENSBORO	
State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	27409	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5800182
Patent Number:	D444501
Patent Number:	D469468
Patent Number:	D466935
Patent Number:	D544542
Patent Number:	D569912
Patent Number:	D569439
Application Number:	12342714
Application Number:	29356027
Application Number:	29356028
Application Number:	29356030
Application Number:	61507204
Application Number:	61507211

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)656-2498

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-656-3381

Email: pto.phil@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: IP GROUP OF DLA PIPER LLP (US)

Address Line 1: ONE LIBERTY PLACE

Address Line 2: 1650 MARKET ST. SUITE 5000

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T. RASPA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DARIUS C. GAMBINO
SIGNATURE:	/DariusCGambino/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=06. Release of Security Interest in Patents#page1.tif source=06. Release of Security Interest in Patents#page2.tif source=06. Release of Security Interest in Patents#page3.tif source=06. Release of Security Interest in Patents#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

April 29, 2019

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, **WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION**, a national banking association ("<u>Assignor</u>"), does hereby bargain, sell, assign, transfer and convey to **CARSON-DELLOSA PUBLISHING, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>"), having an address at 7027 Albert Pick Road, Suite 300, Greensboro, North Carolina 27409, without recourse and without any representation or warranty of any kind, all of Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, arising under that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated January 30, 2012, between Assignor and Assignee, as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 1, 2012, at Reel 027793 Frame 0299 (the "<u>PTSA</u>").

This Release of Security Interest in Patents is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests granted and conveyed by Assignee to Assignor pursuant to the terms of the PTSA and to reassign to Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest acquired pursuant to the terms of such PTSA, in each case without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by Assignor.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature appears on the following page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Agreement to be signed by its duly authorized officer on the first written above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

("Assignor")

Name:

Title: V

SCHEDULE A

Patents

PENDING U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

•••••••	Matter Description	File Date	Status
1.	D/A Counting Caddy Pocket Chart S/N 29/324,289	9/10/2008	Abandoned 7/7/2010 Refiled as 2191-28A
2.	D/A Graphic Pocket Chart (x-ref-026) S/N 29/324,295	9/10/2008	Abandoned 7/7/2010 Refiled as 2191-29A
3.	D/A Number Line Pocket Chart S/N 29/324,298	9/10/2008	Abandoned 7/7/2010 Refiled as 2191-30A
4,	Display Having a 3D Aesthetic Component Attached Thereto (Pop-Its Borders) S/N 12/342,714	12/23/2008	Pending
5.	D/A Counting Caddy Pocket Chart S/N 29/356,027	2/18/2010	Pending
6.	D/A Graphing Pocket Chart S/N 29/356,028	2/18/2010	Pending
7.	D/A Number Line Pocket Chart S/N 29/356,030	2/18/2010	Pending
8.	Digital Content Management System S/N 61/507,204	7/13/2011	Pending
9.	Self-contained Multimedia Instructional Unit System and Method S/N 61/507,211	7/13/2011	Pending

ISSUED U.S. PATENTS

	Matter Description	Patent #	File Date	Issue Date	Expiration
1.	Fabric Chart Kit S/N 08/660,495	5800182	6/7/1996	9/1/1998	6/7/2016
2.	D/A Pocket Chart see 18 also S/N 29/097,004	D444501 S	11/25/1998	7/3/2001	7/3/2015
3.	D/A Pocket Chart – Big Apple (Divisional) S/N 29/140,572	D469468 S	4/20/2001	1/28/2003	1/28/2017
4.	D/A Pocket Chart (CIP) see – 16 also S/N 29/111,425	D466935 S	9/27/1999	12/10/2002	12/10/2016
5.	D/A Pocket Chart (Double Pocket Design with Clear Outer Pockets) S/N 29/263,568	D544542	7/26/2006	6/12/2007	6/12/2021
6.	D/A Pocket Chart Thermometer / Goal Gauge (x-ref-029) S/N 29/298,422	D569912	12/5/2007	5/27/2008	5/27/2022
7.	D/A Pocket Chart Stoplight S/N 29/298,425	D569439	12/5/2007	5/20/2008	5/20/2022

RECORDED: 05/03/2019